OF PUBLICATION

December 23, 2024

City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel

32A Carisbrooke Court, City of Brampton

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Base Bid I - Storm Sewer Renewals and Site Investigation Works

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 11, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 17, 2024

Name of owner: Peel Condominium Corp. 147

Address for service: 32A Carisbrooke Court, Brampton, Ontario, L6S 3K1

Name of contractor: Memme Excavation Company Limited

Address for service: 50 Simona Drive, Suite 200, Bolton, Ontario, L7E 4H9

Name of payment certi er: EMC Group Limited

Address: 7577 Keele Street, Suite 200, Concord, Ontario, L7E 4H9

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Peel Condominium Plan No. 147

Publication date: December 23, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-103472</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103472</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice